



Legislation Details

File #: 18-0607 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Contract/Agreement **Status:** Passed

File created: 6/11/2018 **In control:** Work Session

On agenda: 7/10/2018 **Final action:** 7/10/2018

Title: *Consideration of a Resolution No. 2018-01 Awarding the Construction Contract (COF Contract No. 2017-0264) to Kiewit Infrastructure South Co. in the Amount of \$132,380,000.00 With the Addition of the Alternate of A Jet Mixing System in the Equalization Basin in the Amount of \$510,000.00 for the Water Reclamation Facility Modifications and Expansion Project for a Total Recommended Project Amount of \$132,890,000 (6/26/18 WS).

Sponsors: Eric Stuckey, Mark Hilty, Michelle Hatcher

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2018-01 RES Kiewit Award WRF_with bid award letter, 2. 20180625_PPT_Re-Bid Contingent Award Presentation (CLEAN)_V5

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/10/2018	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	approved	Pass
7/10/2018	1	Work Session	acknowledged	
6/26/2018	1	Work Session	referred	